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35.—Annual Balance Sheets and Financial Condition of Co-operative Business 
Organizations in Canada, 1933-43 

Year ended 
July 31— 

1933 

1934 

1935 

1936 

1937 

1938 

1939 

1940 

1941 

1942 

1943 

Total 
Assets 

90,003,261 

104,350,702 

105,183,565 

85,751,901 

87,938,453 

83,140,697 

86,240,783 

102,685,109 

145,658,904 

128,004,893 

187,888,195 

Value 
of Plant 

42,520,970 

40,432,859 

38,850,488 

35,289,468 

36,338,952 

36,569,984 

37,751,641 

38,265,055 

38,567,084 

37,597,916 

37,273,480 

General 
Liabilities 

43,005,593 

56,046,004 

55,306,671 

34,665,210 

36,685,625 

33,423,607 

32,973,321 

48,424,694 

92,222,947 

69,964,822 

125,037,969 

Paid-up 
Share 

Capital 

8,224,016 

8,722,451 

8,933,425 

8,954,135 

9,265,747 

9,265,391 

9,685,537 

10,155,221 

10,503,077 

12,220,249 

13,325,560 

and Surplus 

38,773,652 

39,590,050 

40,943,469 

42,132,556 

41,987,081 

40,451,699 

43,581,925 

44,105,194 

42,932,880 

45,819,822 

49,524,666 

Working 
Capital1 

Net Worth 
in Percent

age of Total 
Assets 

t 
4,476,698 

7,871,839 

11,026,406 

15,797,223 

14,913,876 

13,147,106 

15,515,821 

15,995,360 

14,868,873 

20,442,155 

25,576,746 

p.c. 

52-2 

46-3 

47-4 

59-6 

58-3 

59-8 

61-8 

52-8 

36-7 

45-3 

33-4 

1 Working capital, as used in this table, is the excess of assets less value of plant over general liabilities. 

36.—Products Marketed, Merchandise and Supplies Handled by Co-operative 
Business Organizations in Canada, Crop Year Ended July 31,1943 

Item 
Associa

tions 
Value 

of Sales 

Marketing-
Dairy products 
Fruits and vegetables 
Grain and seed 
Live stock 
Poultry 
Honey 
Maple products 
Tobacco 
Wool 
Fur 
Lumber and wood 
Miscellaneous 

Totals, Marketing 

Merchandising— 
Food products 
Clothing and home furnishings 
Petroleum products and auto accessories 
Feed, fertilizer or spray material 
Machinery and equipment 
Coal, wood and building material 
Miscellaneous 

Totals, Merchandising 

Grand Totals 

No. 

446 
161 
105 
225 
194 
6 
7 
10 
7 
2 
7 
11 

853 

518 
229 
500 
625 
125 
413 
535 

1,248 

1,675 

44,296,347 
19,505,146 
134,239,789 
62,839,589 
10,923,819 

530,180 
1,137,980 
18,957,319 
1,988,880 
761,014 
142,139 
177,072 

295,499,274 

12,616,807 
2,239,825 
9,878,611 
19,281,830 

479,958 
4,911,407 
6,280,703 

55,689,141 

351,188,415 


