35.—Annual Balance Sheets and Financial Condition of Co-operative Business Organizations in Canada, 1933-43

Year ended July 31—	Total Assets	Value of Plant	General Liabilities	Paid-up Share Capital	Reserves and Surplus	Working Capital ¹	Net Worth in Percent- age of Total Assets
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	p.c.
1933	90,003,261	42,520,970	43,005,593	8,224,016	38,773,652	4,476,698	52.2
1934	104,350,702	40,432,859	56,046,004	8,722,451	39,590,050	7,871,839	46.3
1935	105, 183, 565	38,850,488	55,306,671	8,933,425	40,943,469	11,026,406	47-4
1936	85,751,901	35,289,468	34,665,210	8,954,135	42, 132, 556	15,797,223	59-6
1937	87, 938, 453	36,338,952	36,685,625	9,265,747	41,987,081	14,913,876	58-3
1938	83,140,697	36,569,984	33,423,607	9,265,391	40,451,699	13,147,106	59-8
1939	86,240,783	37,751,641	32,973,321	9,685,537	43,581,925	15, 515, 821	61-8
1940	102,685,109	38,265,055	48,424,694	10, 155, 221	44,105,194	15,995,360	52.8
1941	145,658,904	38,567,084	92,222,947	10,503,077	42,932,880	14,868,873	36-7
1942	128,004,893	37,597,916	69,964,822	12,220,249	45,819,822	20,442,155	45.3
1943	187,888,195	37,273,480	125,037,969	13,325,560	49,524,666	25,576,746	33.4

¹ Working capital, as used in this table, is the excess of assets less value of plant over general liabilities.

36.—Products Marketed, Merchandise and Supplies Handled by Co-operative Business Organizations in Canada, Crop Year Ended July 31, 1943

		
Item	Associa- tions	Value of Sales
Marketing— Dairy products Fruits and vegetables. Grain and seed.	No. 446 161 105	\$ 44,296,347 19,505,146 134,239,789
Live stock Poultry Honey Maple products. Tobacco Wool	225 194 6 7 10	62, 839, 589 10, 923, 819 530, 180 1, 137, 980 18, 957, 319 1, 988, 880
Fur Lumber and wood Miscellaneous Totals, Marketing	2 7 14 853	761,014 142,139 177,072 295,499,274
Merchandising— Food products Clothing and home furnishings. Petroleum products and auto accessories. Feed, fertilizer or spray material. Machinery and equipment. Coal, wood and building material. Missellaneous.	518 229 500 625 125 413 535	12,616,807 2,239,825 9,878,611 19,281,830 479,958 4,911,407 6,280,703
Totals, Merchandising	1,248	55,689,141
Grand Totals	1,675	351,188,415